
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3600 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6797

HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB NOOKSACK RIVER TO BLAINE
PAVING
24A025

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/03/2025
09:21

DOT_RGGB01

0055(258)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERSON   WA  982479740

7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
703 E LAUREL RD

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269728
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 5.74 % 20.85 %

700,000.00 38,000.00 800,000.00 138,000.00662,000.00

70,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4300 ACRE 75.00 % 65,000.0000 62.50 %

30,100.00 12,900.00 27,950.00 10,750.00

40,000.0000

17,200.00

15.0000

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

875.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.5000 -63.33 %

13,125.00 0.00 4,812.50 -8,312.50

15.0000

13,125.00

420.0000

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -16.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,680.00 -320.00 1,600.00 -400.00

500.0000

2,000.00

18.0000

5 REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM

716.5000 L.F. 80.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

12,897.00 5,732.00 14,330.00 7,165.00

10.0000

7,165.00

6 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 62.50 % 87.50 %

13,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.008,000.00

GRADING

6.0000

7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1411.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 105.0000 425.00 %

8,466.00 -19,754.00 148,155.00 119,935.00

20.0000

28,220.00

STRUCTURE

225.0000

8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- RCS

223.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 170.0000 -32.00 %

50,175.00 -5,575.00 37,910.00 -17,840.00

250.0000

55,750.00
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SURFACING

210.0000

9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

525.0000 TON 200.00 % 200.0000 185.71 %

110,250.00 73,500.00 105,000.00 68,250.00

70.0000

36,750.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

100.0000

10 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

40.4000 TON -90.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

4,040.00 -36,360.00 60,600.00 20,200.00

1,000.0000

40,400.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

225.0000

11 SEALING EXISTING CCP TRANSV AND LONGIT JOINT 

31.0000 L.F. 462.50 % 65.0000 62.50 %

6,975.00 5,735.00 2,015.00 775.00

40.0000

1,240.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

12 CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

127,800.00 127,800.00127,800.00

7.0000

13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

192620.0000 S.Y. 7.69 % 4.5000 -30.77 %

1,348,340.00 96,310.00 866,790.00 -385,240.00

6.5000

1,252,030.00

125.0000

14 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO 5/829W

748.0000 S.Y. 316.67 % 40.0000 33.33 %

93,500.00 71,060.00 29,920.00 7,480.00

30.0000

22,440.00

1,000.0000

15 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

12.0000 TON 185.71 % 840.0000 140.00 %

12,000.00 7,800.00 10,080.00 5,880.00

350.0000

4,200.00

375.0000

16 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

161.0000 TON -25.00 % 910.0000 82.00 %

60,375.00 -20,125.00 146,510.00 66,010.00

500.0000

80,500.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

110.0000

17 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

20940.0000 TON -21.43 % 146.0000 4.29 %

2,303,400.00 -628,200.00 3,057,240.00 125,640.00

140.0000

2,931,600.00

18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

54,284.40 54,284.4054,284.40

19 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

116,884.77 116,884.77116,884.77

20 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,247.00 34,247.0034,247.00

1,000.0000

21 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

3.0000 EACH 100.00 % 250.0000 -50.00 %

3,000.00 1,500.00 750.00 -750.00

500.0000

1,500.00

22 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00-4.00

23 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00-4.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000

24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -87.50 % 250.0000 -37.50 %

500.00 -3,500.00 2,500.00 -1,500.00

400.0000

4,000.00

200.0000

25 INLET PROTECTION 

16.0000 EACH 33.33 % 200.0000 33.33 %

3,200.00 800.00 3,200.00 800.00

150.0000

2,400.00

25.0000

26 SILT FENCE 

448.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

11,200.00 4,480.00 6,720.00 0.00

15.0000

6,720.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

27 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -40.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 -8,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

3.5000

28 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2110.0000 S.Y. -61.11 % 3.0000 -66.67 %

7,385.00 -11,605.00 6,330.00 -12,660.00

9.0000

18,990.00

TRAFFIC

0.0000

29 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

50.0000

30 BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 

13.0000 EACH -50.00 % 40.0000 -60.00 %

650.00 -650.00 520.00 -780.00

100.0000

1,300.00

57.0000

31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1250.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 60.0000 0.00 %

71,250.00 -3,750.00 75,000.00 0.00

60.0000

75,000.00

7,500.0000

32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

8.0000 EACH 50.00 % 7,185.0000 43.70 %

60,000.00 20,000.00 57,480.00 17,480.00

5,000.0000

40,000.00

0.0000

33 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

7,000.0000

34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23

3.0000 EACH 40.00 % 7,065.0000 41.30 %

21,000.00 6,000.00 21,195.00 6,195.00

5,000.0000

15,000.00

5,500.0000

35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

8.0000 EACH 10.00 % 5,615.0000 12.30 %

44,000.00 4,000.00 44,920.00 4,920.00

5,000.0000

40,000.00

2,000.0000

36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 2,115.0000 -15.40 %

2,000.00 -500.00 2,115.00 -385.00

2,500.0000

2,500.00
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2,500.0000

37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,720.0000 8.80 %

12,500.00 0.00 13,600.00 1,100.00

2,500.0000

12,500.00

25.0000

38 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

150.0000 L.F. -75.00 % 35.0000 -65.00 %

3,750.00 -11,250.00 5,250.00 -9,750.00

100.0000

15,000.00

2,000.0000

39 THRIE BEAM STEEL ADAPTER PLATE

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,150.0000 15.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 2,300.00 300.00

1,000.0000

2,000.00

1,000.0000

40 TYPE C REDUCER ELEMENT

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,025.0000 2.50 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,050.00 50.00

1,000.0000

2,000.00

130.0000

41 RESTORING HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM

750.5000 L.F. 160.00 % 168.0000 236.00 %

97,565.00 60,040.00 126,084.00 88,559.00

50.0000

37,525.00

42 BEAM GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE REPAIR

L.S. 435.43 % -72.44 %

34,000.00 27,650.00 1,750.00 -4,600.006,350.00

90.0000

43 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

288.0000 EACH 20.00 % 62.0000 -17.33 %

25,920.00 4,320.00 17,856.00 -3,744.00

75.0000

21,600.00

1.9000

44 PLASTIC LINE 

167480.0000 L.F. -36.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

318,212.00 -184,228.00 334,960.00 -167,480.00

3.0000

502,440.00

170.0000

45 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

45.0000 EACH 88.89 % 195.0000 116.67 %

7,650.00 3,600.00 8,775.00 4,725.00

90.0000

4,050.00

400.0000

46 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

8.0000 EACH 100.00 % 455.0000 127.50 %

3,200.00 1,600.00 3,640.00 2,040.00

200.0000

1,600.00

400.0000

47 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

8.0000 EACH 60.00 % 455.0000 82.00 %

3,200.00 1,200.00 3,640.00 1,640.00

250.0000

2,000.00
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4,000.0000

48 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

21.2800 MI. 166.67 % 1,880.0000 25.33 %

85,120.00 53,200.00 40,006.40 8,086.40

1,500.0000

31,920.00

3,000.0000

49 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

9.2500 HUND -25.00 % 3,310.0000 -17.25 %

27,750.00 -9,250.00 30,617.50 -6,382.50

4,000.0000

37,000.00

50 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 233.33 % 126.67 %

1,000.00 700.00 680.00 380.00300.00

1.2500

51 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

222394.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.4500 -55.00 %

277,992.50 55,598.50 100,077.30 -122,316.70

1.0000

222,394.00

52 ITS 005ES27023

L.S. 54.55 % 80.00 %

30,909.89 10,909.89 36,000.00 16,000.0020,000.00

53 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 151.52 % 186.40 %

939,662.24 566,062.24 1,070,000.00 696,400.00373,600.00

54 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

60.0000

55 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

1602.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 70.0000 75.00 %

96,120.00 32,040.00 112,140.00 48,060.00

40.0000

64,080.00

4.5000

56 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4699.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

21,145.50 -7,048.50 23,495.00 -4,699.00

6.0000

28,194.00

3,800.0000

57 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE R1S

8.0000 EACH -24.00 % 4,300.0000 -14.00 %

30,400.00 -9,600.00 34,400.00 -5,600.00

5,000.0000

40,000.00
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58 PRT SYSTEM S803

L.S. -16.67 % -19.44 %

15,000.00 -3,000.00 14,500.00 -3,500.0018,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

59 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

60 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

61 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -20.00 % -44.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 2,800.00 -2,200.005,000.00

62 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 200.00 % 450.00 %

18,000.00 12,000.00 33,000.00 27,000.006,000.00

63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00-3.00

66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00-3.00

67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.00 % -80.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

68 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 420.00 % -10.00 %

130,000.00 105,000.00 22,500.00 -2,500.0025,000.00

$7,594,312.30 4.42% $8,008,970.87 10.12% $0.00$7,272,790.17CONTRACT TOTAL

$7,594,312.30 $8,008,970.87BASE TOTAL 4.42% 10.12%$7,272,790.17


